It is not anticipate that the Offer will have a material impact on control.

4.4 BALANCE SHEET

Set out below is the unaudited statement of financial position for the Company at 30 June 2017,
and pro forma statement of financial position at 30 June 2017. The unaudited pro forma statement
of financial position has been prepared on the basis and assumption that there have been no
material movements in the assets and liabilities of the Company between 30 June 2016 and
completion of the Offer other than:

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

15

(a) the issue of 8,000,000 New Options through the Offer which will raise $80,000 before

costs;

(b) the estimated expenses of the Offer of approximately $21,874, which amount is shown as a

deduction against issued capital; and

The significant accounting policies upon which the consolidated statement of financial position and
the pro forma consolidated statement of financial position are based are contained in the
Company’s prospectus dated 14 March 2017.

Consolidated Unaudited Statement of Financial Position at 30 June 2017

 30 June 2017
$

Pro forma
adjustments

$

Pro forma after
Offer

$

CURRENT ASSETS
Cash and cash equivalents 1,097,003 58,126 1,155,129
Term deposit 1,600,000 - 1,600,000
Trade and other receivables 55,866 - 55,866
Financial assets -- - -
Other current assets - - -

TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS 2,752,869 58,126 2,810,995

NON-CURRENT ASSETS

Exploration and evaluation expenditure 421,135 - 421,135
Plant and equipment 6,714 - 6,714

TOTAL NON-CURRENT ASSETS 427,849 - 427,849

TOTAL ASSETS 3,180,717 58,126 3,238,843

CURRENT LIABILITIES

Trade and other payables 43,393 - 43,393
Provisions 4.421 - 4.421

TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES 47,814 - 47,814

NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES

Other payable - - -

TOTAL NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES - - -

TOTAL LIABILITIES 47,814 - 47,814

NET ASSETS  3,132,903  3,191,029

EQUITY
Issued capital 3,308,604 58,126 3,366,730
Reserves 1,286,000 - 1,286,000
Accumulated losses (1,461,701) - (1,461,701)

TOTAL EQUITY 3,132,903 58,126 3,191,029

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

16

5. RISK FACTORS

As with any share investment, there are risks associated with an investment in the Company. The
numerous risk factors are both of a specific and a general nature. Some can be mitigated by the
use of safeguards and appropriate systems and controls, but some are outside the control of the
Company and cannot be mitigated.

This section 5 identifies the major areas of risk associated with an investment in the Company, but
should not be taken as an exhaustive list of the risk factors to which the Company and its